08-12-2003

8 8		

ASSIC			SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	102521	527		
				ATENTS C
			AILNIS	
	d the attached origin			
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an inte	erest:	<ol><li>Name and interest:</li></ol>	Address of Party(ies) recei	ving an
Timo Esser		micresi.		
E E	-8-03		Global Technologies, Inc.	
0			28 Parklane Tower East ane Blvd	
			rn, MI 48126	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	c) attached?	Additional nor		- 10
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	Yes X No	Additional nam	ie(s) and addresses attache	ed? 🗌 Yes 🖾
3. Description of the interest conveyed:				
Assignment 🗌 Chan	ge of Name	Other:		
Security Agreement Merge	er			
Execution Date: <u>August 1, 2003</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent numl	ber(s) Additional sh	et attached?	Yes XI No	
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new applicat	ion, the execution	on date of the application is	AUG
			C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	<sup></sup> -8
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.		
10/056,677			ć	A A
			ē	AN 8-48
			*** 41	н 48
Add	ditional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes [	] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom		Number of ap	plications and patents invol-	ved: <u>1</u>
correspondence concerning documer mailed:	nt should be 7.	Total fee (37 (		\$ <u>4</u>
		Enclosed	-	
Eric J. Sosenko BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIO			ed to be charged to Deposit 500 (VISTEON GLOBAL	Account
P.O. BOX 10395			DLOGIES, INC.)	
CHICAGO, IL 60610	8.	Please c	harge any deficiencies in fe	e or credit
	DO NOT USE T		nent to Deposit Account No	. 06-1500.
		IIS SFACE		
3 ECOOPER 00000213 061500 10056677				
1 40.00 ba				
9. Statement and signature.	inf the fear arises info			
To the best of my knowledge and beli true copy of the original document.	lief, the foregoing info	rmation is true a	and corfect and any attache	d copy is a
		K		
Eric J. Sosenko		TATA		0.0000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	yer	August Date	6, 2003
	ges including cover sl	Leet attachman		
	ges moluling cover s	ieer, allachmen	is, and document: 2	

 BRINKS
 BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE

 HOFER
 PO Box 10395

 GILSON
 Chicago, IL 60611-5599

.

PATENT REEL: 014359 FRAME: 0052

## ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVED AUG 0 1 2003 BHGL - ANN ARBOR

WHEREAS, I have invented: LOUDSPEAKER CONE PROTECTOR, identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V200-0700 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-869, and described in the application filed on January 25, 2002 as United States Application Serial No. 10/056,677.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at Suite 728, Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents Issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date	
Timo Esser	hlu	Aug01	2003

## PATENT REEL: 014359 FRAME: 0053

**RECORDED: 08/08/2003**